DivisionofHealthServiceRegulation (X3)DATESURVEYCOMPL (X1)PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIAIDENTIF (X2)MULTIPLECONSTRUCTION STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIESAND PLAN OF ICATIONNUMBER: A. BUILDING: CORRECTION B. WING 01/27/2025 MHL092-955 NAMEOFPROVIDERORSUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIPCODE 1421PJFARMSLANE VICTORY HEALTHCARE SERVICES 2 RALEIGH, NC27603 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (X5)COMPL IDPREF CORRECTION(EACH CORRECTIVE ETEDATE DEFICIENCIES(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE IDPREFIXT IXTAG **ACTION SHOULD BE** PRECEDED BY FULLREGULATORY OR LSC AG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE **IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)** APPROPRIATEDEFICIENCY) V000 V000 INITIALCOMMENTS Anannualandfollow-upsurveywascompleted 1/27/25. Deficiencies were cited. Thisfacilityislicensedforthefollowingservice category: 10ANCAC 27G .5600ASupervised Living for Adults with Mental Illness. Thisfacilityislicensedfor6andhasacurrent census of 6. The surveysample consisted of audits of 3 current clients. V113 V113 27G.0206ClientRecords 10ANCAC27G.0206CLIENTRECORDS (a) Aclientrecordshallbemaintainedforeach individual admitted to the facility, which shall contain, but need not be limited to: (1) anidentificationfacesheetwhichincludes: (A) name(last, first, middle, maiden); (B) clientrecordnumber: (C) dateof birth; (D) race, genderandmarital status; (E) admissiondate; (F) dischargedate: (2) documentation of mental illness, developmentaldisabilitiesorsubstanceabuse diagnosis coded according to DSM IV; (3) documentationofthescreeningand assessment: (4) treatment/habilitationorserviceplan; (5) emergency information for each client which shall include the name, address and telephone number of the person to be contacted in case of suddenillnessoraccidentandthename, address and telephone number of the client's preferred physician; (6) asignedstatementfrom theclientorlegally responsiblepersongrantingpermissiontoseek emergency care from a hospital or physician; DivisionofHealthServiceRegulation

LABORATORYDIRECTOR'SORPROVIDER/SUPPLIERREPRESENTATIVE'SSIGNATURE

STATEFORM

U9VQ11

Ifcontinuationsheet10

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1)PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIAIDEN ICATIONNUMBER:	A BUILDING	ECONSTRUCTION	(X3)DATESURVEYCOMPL ETED	
		MHL092-955	B. WING		01/27/2025	
	ROVIDERORSUPPLIER	1421P	ADDRESS,CITY,S JFARMSLANE IGH, NC27603	TATE,ZIPCODE		
(X4) IDPREFIXT AG	SUMMARY STA DEFICIENCIES(EAC PRECEDED BY FUL IDENTIFYING INFO	H DEFICIENCY MUST BE LREGULATORY OR LSC	IDPREF IXTAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATEDEFICIENCY)	(X5)COMPL ETEDATE	
V113	(8) documentation (9) if applicable: (A) documentation diagnosisaccordin of Diseases (ICD- (B) medicationord (C) ordersandcopi (D) documentation administrationerro (b) Each facility shrelativetoAIDSorre in accordance with laws as specified ThisRuleisnotmet Basedonrecordre failedtomaintaince audited clients (# Reviewon1/23/25 - Admission:1/ Diagnoses: S Vitamin D Deficie - no document consenttoseekem information Reviewon1/23/25 - Admission:ur - Diagnoses:D Diabetes Mellitus - nodocument	ofservicesprovided; ofprogresstowardoutcomes; of physical disorders gtoInternationalClassification 9-CM); ers; esoflabtests;and of medication and rsandadversedrugreactions. hall ensure that information elatedconditionsisdisclosed on the communicable disease in G.S. 130A-143. assevidenced by: viewandinterview,thefacility ompleterecordsaffecting3of 1, #4, #5). The findings are: client#1'srecordrevealed: 1/18 chizophrenia, Hyperthyroidist ncy, and Obesity ation of copies of lab tests, hergencycareoremergency	only and a sed,	The Administrator/QP will do amonthly audit ensure ongoing compliance with documentation standards. Any deficiencies found during audits be corrected as needed. The Administrator/QP will conduct weekly spechecks on records for the next 90 days, then transition to monthly audits to ensure compliance.	will	

Divisiono	fHealthServiceRegi	ulation				Lavasa	ATTOURN (TWO ON ADI
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIESAND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1)PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIAIDENT ICATIONNUMBER:		1000	2)MULTIPLEC BUILDING:	ONSTRUCTION		ATESURVEYCOMPL TED	
		MHL092-955	В.	WING			01/27/2025
NAMEOFPR	OVIDERORSUPPLIER		STREET ADDRES		re,zipcode		
VICTORY	HEALTHCARE SER	EVICES 2	1421PJFARM RALEIGH, NO				
(X4) IDPREFIXT AG		H DEFICIENCY MUST BE LREGULATORY OR LSC		IDPREF IXTAG	PROVIDER'S PL CORRECTION(EACH (ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENC APPROPRIATEDE	CORRECTIVE LD BE ED TO THE	(X5)COMPL ETEDATE
V113	ContinuedFrompage consenttoseekeme Reviewon1/23/250 - Admission:1/1 - Diagnoses:Sci of Thyroid Maligna Vitamin D Deficien - nodocumentate or copies of lab test or copies or copie	ergencycare, orcopiesolatent#5'srecordrevealor18 nizoaffectiveDisorder, orcy ionofemergencyinforrests otheQualifiedProfessionator was responsible estsandclient's annual as the Administrator's ake sure admission sents, and emergency of so but she would get the standard personation what happened to client ment hissionassessment multiple of the emergency of the client sandtheydidn't always mary to them demanding for it (after the for the emergency of the formatch is clients to fill the for the emergency of the formatch is clients to fill the formatch is c	oflab tests ed: History and mation onal (QP) swerein contacts hat trator t#4's esthave ient's it's esfax visit d labs contacts,	/113	APPROPRIATEDE	-ICIENCY)	
	1.10						

STATEMEN	IESAND PLAN OF	LITATION (X1)PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIAIDENTIF ICATIONNUMBER: MHL092-955		ETED	SURVEYCOMPL R 27/2025
NAMEOFPE	ROVIDERORSUPPLIER		DRESS,CITY,S	TATE,ZIPCODE	
VICTORY HEALTHCARE SERVICES 2 1421PJF		ARMSLANE I, NC27603			
(X4) IDPREFIXT AG	PRECEDED BY FULLREGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		IDPREF IXTAG	(X5)COMPL ETEDATE	
V114	ContinuedFrompa	ge3	V114		
V114	27G.0207Emerger	ncyPlansandSupplies	V114		
	SUPPLIES (a) Eachfacilitysha and a disaster plant these plans availated to the county emergy request. The plans procedures and rough to the plant procedures and rough the procedures are plant to the	encyservicesagenciesupon shall include evacuation utes. emadeavailabletoallstaff and ures and routes shallbe rdrillsina24-hourfacility ast quarterly and shall be shift. ctedunderconditionsthat y's response to fire			
	failed to ensure fir completedatleasto. The findings are: Reviewon1/23/25orevealed: - fireanddisaste. during early morning.	viewandinterviewthefacility e and disaster drills were quarterly&repeatedforeach shift ofthefireanddisasterdrills ordrillswerenotcompleted ng or late night hours drillswereconducted		A drill schedule will be created, ensuring each shift participates in a drill every quarter by QP. Staff will receive mandatory training on proper emergency procedures and the importance of drill compliance by QP. Monthly reviews by QP will be done for the next six months, then ongoing quarterl audits to ensure sustained compliance.	

DivisionofHealthServiceRegulation (X3)DATESURVEYCOMPL (X1)PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIAIDENTIF (X2)MULTIPLECONSTRUCTION STATEMENT OF **DEFICIENCIESAND PLAN OF** ICATIONNUMBER: ETED A. BUILDING: CORRECTION B. WING 01/27/2025 MHL092-955 NAMEOFPROVIDERORSUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIPCODE 1421PJFARMSLANE VICTORY HEALTHCARE SERVICES 2 RALEIGH, NC27603 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF (X4) IDPREFIXT PROVIDER'S PLAN OF IDPREF (X5)COMPL DEFICIENCIES(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE CORRECTION(EACH CORRECTIVE **IXTAG ETEDATE** PRECEDED BY FULLREGULATORY OR LSC AG ACTION SHOULD BE **IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)** CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATEDEFICIENCY) V114 ContinuedFrompage4 V114 mostofthedisasterdrillswereconducted between 4:00 - 7:30pm therewerenodisasterdrillsconductedfrom January 2024 - June 2024 Interviewon1/23/25client#4reported: beenlivingatthefacilityabout6years shedidnotknowwhattodoforatornado shewouldimaginetheywoulddotornado drills but didn't think they did Interviewon1/23/25client#5reported: beenatthefacilityabout20years didfireanddisasterdrills"maybe"every6 months didnotrememberwhenthelastfireor disaster drill was done Interviewon1/24/25theQualifiedProfessional reported: shevisitedthefacilitya"coupleoftimes"per month shelookedatthefireanddisasterdrillswhen she visited thereshouldbeascheduleforwhenthefire and disaster drills were to be completed shewouldgetthat"straightenedout(nolate night or early morning drills being completed)" Interviewon1/27/25theAdministratorreported: Hehadnotfoundanydiscrepancieswiththe fire and disaster drills He would ensure the fire & disaster drills werebeingcompletedatvarioustimesoftheday and night Thisdeficiencyconstitutes are-cited deficiency and must be corrected within 30 days.

Division	ofHealthServiceReg	ulation				
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIESAND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1)PROVIDER/SUP ICATIONNUMB		(X2)MULTIPLEC A. BUILDING:	(X3)DATESURVEYCOMPL ETED	
		MHL092-9	55	B. WING		R 01/27/2025
NAMEOFPE	ROVIDERORSUPPLIER		STREET ADD	DRESS,CITY,STAT	TE.ZIPCODE	
				RMSLANE		
VICTORY	/ HEALTHCARE SEF		RALEIGH			
IDPREFIXT AG		H DEFICIENCY MUST LREGULATORY OR L		IDPREF IXTAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION(EACH CORREC ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO T APPROPRIATEDEFICIENC	THE
V290	ContinuedFrompag	ge5		V290		
V290	27G.5602Supervis	sedLiving-Staff		V290		
	abuse disorders short of one staff present clientspresent. How present during sleet emergency back-uthe governing body (2) children of developmental discone staff present for present and two staff present despecified by the more clients present determined by the (d) Infacilities which diagnosis is substantial.	s above the minin Paragraphs(b), perminedbythefact individualized clip one staff member when anyadultclier when the client's ocuments that the right in the home of the company of the company of the company of time. The plan shall be served with the staff present in a facility fration of the client is present or adolescents when all be served with the served with the company of t	(c)and(d) of cilityto enable ient needs. For shall be not interest to client is or community to e reviewed ally to ensure emaining in the crision for the stranger of the served with a minimum of the entire of the served with served with served with ree clients of the served with ree clients of the served with recommend the served with served with served with served with recommend the served with ser			

Division	ofHealthServiceReg	gulation				
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIESAND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1)PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIAIDENTIF ICATIONNUMBER:		LECONSTRUCTION 3:	(X3)DATESURVEYCOMPL ETED	
		MHL092-955	B. WING		01/27/2025	
	ROVIDERORSUPPLIER	DVICES 2 1421PJFA	DRESS,CITY,S ARMSLANE , NC27603	STATE,ZIPCODE		
(X4) IDPREFIXT AG	DEFICIENCIES(EAC	ATEMENT OF CH DEFICIENCY MUST BE LLREGULATORY OR LSC RMATION)	IDPREF IXTAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION(EACH CORRECTIV ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATEDEFICIENCY)	E	(X5)COMPL ETEDATE
V290	withdrawal symptous secondary complication; and (2) the service abuse counselors as-needed basis for this Rule is not metabased on record resided to ensure clies the home or comma affecting 3 of 3 audindings are: A. Reviewon 1/23/2 - Admission: 1/1 - Diagnoses: So Vitamin D Deficies - nodocumental assessment being Interviewon 1/23/2 - she had been live as she attended a she rode publication of the rewas nost the rewas nost as a significant of the rewas nost and complete as a she attended a she rode publication of the rewas nost as a significant as a significant of the rewas nost as a significant as a significant of the rewas nost as a significant as a significant of the rewas nost as a significant as a significant of the rewas nost as a sig	dinalcoholandotherdrug oms and symptoms of cationstoalcoholandother desofacertifiedsubstance shall be available on an reachclient. assevidenced by: viewandinterview,thefacility intswerecapableofremaining in munity without supervision idited clients (#1, #4, #5). The 25client#1'srecordrevealed: 1/18 chizophrenia, Hyperthyroidism, incy, and Obesity tionofanunsupervisedtime g completed 25client#1reported: vinginthefacilityfor4or5 adayprogram daily ctransportation inandoutofthefacilityandgo	V290	QP will conduct individualized super assessments for all clients to determin are capable to remain in the home or c without supervision. Unsupervised comoutings will require a pre-approval princluding a risk assessment and staff c procedures. Monthly reviews for the n days, followed by ongoing quarterly assessments will be conducted by QI ensure sustained compliance.	ne if they community community cocess, check-in cext 90	3/28/2025
	could be without	25client#4'srecordrevealed:				

Divisiono	ofHealthServiceReg	ulation			LIVE DATE OF THE VENT OF THE
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIESAND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1)PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIAIDENTIF ICATIONNUMBER:	(X2)MULTIPLECOI A. BUILDING:	(X3)DATESURVEYCOMPL ETED	
	MHL092-955		B. WING		01/27/2025
NAMEOEPE	ROVIDERORSUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS,CITY,STATE	ZZIPCODE	
		1421PJF	ARMSLANE		
VICTORY	HEALTHCARE SER	NICES 2	I, NC27603		
(X4) IDPREFIXT AG		CH DEFICIENCY MUST BE LEREGULATORY OR LSC	IDPREF IXTAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION(EACH CORRECTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO T APPROPRIATEDEFICIENCY	HE
V290	ContinuedFrompa	ge7	V290		
	- Diagnoses: De Diabetes Mellitus, - nodocumentar assessment being Interviewon 1/23/2 - shehadbeenlite - sherodepublice - therewasnostar - shecouldstayi was able to go to - shewasnotsur without staff C.Reviewon 1/23/2 - Admission: 1/1 - Diagnoses: So of Thyroid Malignary Vitamin D Deficier - nodocumentar assessment being Interviewon 1/23/2 - shehadbeenlite - sheattended at transportationser without staff - shehadbeenlite - sheattended at transportationser without staff - shehadbeenlite - sheattended at transportationser without staff - sheattended at transportationser without staff - shehadbeenlite - sheattended at transportationser without staff - sheattended at t	pressiveDisorder,unspecified, Type II, and Hypertension tionofanunsupervisedtime completed 5client#4reported: vinginthefacilityfor6years dayprogramduringtheweek transportation affonpublictransportation nthehousebyherselfand she the store by herself ehowmanyhoursshecould be 25client#5'srecordrevealed: /18 hizoaffectiveDisorder,History ancy, Hypothyroidism, and ncy tionofanunsupervisedtime completed 5client#5reported: vinginthefacilityfor20years ncarandtookherselftoher nts dayprogramanduseda vicetogettoandfrom the affinthetransportation gotothestoreonherown and by herself			

DivisionofHealthServiceRegulation (X3)DATESURVEYCOMPL (X1)PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIAIDENTIF (X2)MULTIPLECONSTRUCTION STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIESAND PLAN OF ICATIONNUMBER: A. BUILDING: _ CORRECTION 01/27/2025 B. WING MHL092-955 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIPCODE NAMEOFPROVIDERORSUPPLIER 1421PJFARMSLANE **VICTORY HEALTHCARE SERVICES 2** RALEIGH, NC27603 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (X5)COMPL SUMMARY STATEMENT OF **IDPREF** (X4)ETEDATE CORRECTION(EACH CORRECTIVE IDPREFIXT DEFICIENCIES(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE IXTAG PRECEDED BY FULLREGULATORY OR LSC ACTION SHOULD BE AG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) APPROPRIATEDEFICIENCY) V290 V290 ContinuedFrompage8 Interviewon1/24/25theQualifiedProfessional (QP) reported: shewasresponsibleforunsupervisedtime assessments shehadanassessmentfor unsupervised timethatshefilledoutthataskedquestionsto determine if the client was capable of having unsupervised time shethoughtshedidthemandgavethemto theAdministrator shewould"revisit"thatandaddittotheir treatment plans Interviewon1/24/25&1/27/25theAdministrator reported: heandtheQPhadnotdoneany unsupervised time assessments theQPwouldberesponsiblefordoing unsupervised time assessments hehadalreadydiscussedtheunsupervised time assessments with the QPand "she willbe taking care of that" V367 27G.0604IncidentReportingRequirements V367 10ANCAC 27G.0604INCIDENT REPORTINGREQUIREMENTSFOR CATEGORY AAND B PROVIDERS (a)CategoryAand B providers shall report all levelllincidents, except deaths, that occurduring the provision of billable services or while the consumerisontheproviderspremisesorlevellII incidents and level II deaths involving the clients towhomtheproviderrenderedanyservicewithin 90 days prior to the incident to the LME responsible for the catchment area where services are provided within 72 hours of becomingawareof theincident. Thereportshall be submitted on a form provided by the

Divisionof Health Service Regulation

STATE FORM

6899

Divisiono	fHealthServiceReg	ulation		ACTIVICATION .	(X3)DATESURVEYCOMPL	
DEFICIENCIESAND PLAN OF CORRECTION ICATIONNUMBER:				(X2)MULTIPLECONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		
		B. WING		R 01/27/2025		
NAMEOEPE	ROVIDERORSUPPLIER	STR	EET ADDRESS,CITY,STATE	ZIPCODE		
100000000000000000000000000000000000000		142	1PJFARMSLANE			
VICTORY	/ HEALTHCARE SEF	RVICES 2 RA	LEIGH, NC27603			
(X4) IDPREFIXT AG		H DEFICIENCY MUST BE LREGULATORY OR LSC	IDPREF IXTAG	PROVIDER'S F CORRECTION(EACH ACTION SHO CROSS-REFEREN APPROPRIATEDI	CORRECTIVE ETEDATE ULD BE CED TO THE	
V367	ContinuedFrompa	ge9	V367			
	person, facsimile of means. The report information: (1) reporting identification inform (2) clientide (3) typeofing (4) descripti (5) statusoft cause of the incide (6) otherinding or responding. (b) CategoryAand missingorincomple shall submit an up reportrecipients by day whenever: (1) the provinformation providerroneous, mislead (2) the provingory required on the incider unavailable. (c) CategoryAand upon request byth obtained regarding (1) hospitali information; (2) reportsb (3) the provingory (4) Category Aand level III incident refleatth, Developm Substance Abuse becoming aware of providers shall se incidents involving	ntificationinformation; cident; onofincident; heefforttodeterminethe	of all ental of			

STATE FORM

Divisiono	ofHealthServiceReg	ulation				
STATEMEN	T OF	(X1)PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIAIDENTIF	(X2)MULTIP	LECONSTRUCTION	(X3)DATESURVEYCOMPL ETED	
CORRECTION	IESAND PLAN OF	ICATIONNUMBER:	A. BUILDING	3:	LIED	
	1 12				R	
MHL092-955		B. WING		01/27/2025		
NAMEOFPE	ROVIDERORSUPPLIER			STATE,ZIPCODE		
VICTORY	HEALTHCARE SEI	RVICES 2	ARMSLANE			
VIOTOR	TIEAETHOANE GE	RALEIGH	I, NC27603			
(201)		ATEMENT OF	IDPREF	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF	(X5)COMPL	
IDPREFIXT		CH DEFICIENCY MUST BE LIREGULATORY OR LSC	IXTAG	CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE	VE ETEDATE	
AG	IDENTIFYING INFO			CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE		
				APPROPRIATEDEFICIENCY)		
V367	ContinuedFrompa	ge10	V367			
	hecoming aware of	of the incident.In cases of				
		evendaysofuseofseclusion or				
		der shall report the death				
		equired by 10A NCAC 26C				
		C27E.0104(e)(18).				
		d B providers shall send a				
		the LME responsible for the				
		here services are provided.				
		ubmittedonaformprovided by				
	The state of the s	electronic means and shall				
		information as follows:				
		onerrorsthatdonotmeetthe				
		I II or level III incident;				
	(2) restrictiv	einterventionsthatdonotmeet				
		level II or level III incident;				
	(3) searches	sofaclientorhislivingarea;				
	(4) seizures	ofclientpropertyorpropertyin				
	the possession of					
		umberoflevelllandlevellll				
	incidents that occi					
		ent indicating that there have				
		e incidents whenever no				
		curred during the quarter that				
		riaassetforthinParagraphs				
		leandSubparagraphs(1) through	וו			
	(4) of this Paragra	pn.				
	1 1000					
				All I and III in dident to be seen and to	a tha I agal 2/20/2025	
	ThisRuleisnotmeta	asevidenced by:		All Level II incidents to be reported to	5 the Local 5/20/2025	
		viewandinterview,thefacility		Management Entity/Managed Care		
		evel II incident to the Local		Organization (LME/MCO) within 72	llawad by	
		y/ManagedCareOrganization		hours. Monthly audits for 90 days, for	mowed by	
		72 hours. The findings are:		quarterly audits to ensure sustained		
	(,			compliance will be done by QP.		

DivisionofHealthServiceRegulation STATEMENT OF (X1)PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIAIDENTIF (X2)MULTIPLECONSTRUCTION (X3)DATESURVEYCOMPL **DEFICIENCIESAND PLAN OF** ICATIONNUMBER: A. BUILDING: CORRECTION B. WING MHL092-955 01/27/2025 NAMEOFPROVIDERORSUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIPCODE 1421PJFARMSLANE VICTORY HEALTHCARE SERVICES 2 RALEIGH, NC27603 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF PROVIDER'S PLAN OF IDPREF (X5)COMPL **IDPREFIXT** DEFICIENCIES(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE CORRECTION(EACH CORRECTIVE ETEDATE IXTAG PRECEDED BY FULLREGULATORY OR LSC AG **ACTION SHOULD BE** IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATEDEFICIENCY) V367 ContinuedFrompage11 V367 Reviewon1/22/25oftheIncidentResponse Improvement System (IRIS) revealed: noreportscompletedforthisfacilityin January 2025 Observationon1/23/25atapproximately 10:00am revealed: newstoveinthekitchen Interviewon1/23/25staff#1reported: aboutaweekago, shewasunable to turn the stove off and it was smoking "really bad" shecalledthefiredepartmentandthevcame out and turned off the stove theAdministratorpurchasedanewstove Interviewon1/23/25client#1reported: thestovecaughtonfire shehelpedputitoutwiththefireextinguisher thefiredepartmentcame out noonewashurtbutitwasalotofsmoke Interviewon1/24/25theQualifiedProfessional (QP) reported: shewasresponsibleforcompletingIRIS reports she"overlooked"completinganIRISreport for the fire shewould"getitdone" Interviewon1/24/25theAdministratorreported: thefireinthekitchenhappenedon1/16/25 noclientswereinjuredbuttheclientswere helping to put the fire out client#1sprayedthefireextinguisher hetoldtheQPtodoanincidentreport theQPdidn'tthinkanincidentreportneeded to be done

DivisionofHealthServiceRegulation (X3)DATESURVEYCOMPL (X2)MULTIPLECONSTRUCTION (X1)PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIAIDENTIF STATEMENT OF ETED ICATIONNUMBER: **DEFICIENCIESAND PLAN OF** A. BUILDING: __ CORRECTION B. WING 01/27/2025 MHL092-955 NAMEOFPROVIDERORSUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIPCODE 1421PJFARMSLANE **VICTORY HEALTHCARE SERVICES 2** RALEIGH, NC27603 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF SUMMARY STATEMENT OF (X5)COMPL IDPREE DEFICIENCIES(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE CORRECTION(EACH CORRECTIVE IDPREFIXT ETEDATE **IXTAG** AG PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC **ACTION SHOULD BE IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)** CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATEDEFICIENCY) V736 V736 ContinuedFrompage12 V736 V736 27G.0303(c)FacilityandGroundsMaintenance 10ANCAC27G.0303LOCATIONAND **EXTERIOR REQUIREMENTS** (c) Each facility and its grounds shall be maintainedinasafe, clean, attractive and orderly manner and shall be kept free from offensive odor. 3/28/2025 The Administrator will conduct monthly ThisRuleisnotmetasevidenced by: walkthroughs to assess facility conditions and Basedonrecordreviewandinterview,thefacility was ensure compliance with safety and aesthetic not maintained in a safe, attractive and orderly standards. Any maintenance findings will be manner. The findings are: repaired as needed. Observationon1/23/25atapproximately 10:30am revealed: Client#1&Client#2'ssharedbathroom: 1lightbulboutof6wasnotworking ruststainsaroundthelightfixtureinthe ceiling slowdraininthesinkcausingaslow drain Client#3'sbedroom: ceilingfanlightsdidnotwork(about4 lightbulbs) Client#4'sbedroom: ceilingfanlightsdidnotwork(about4 lightbulbs) Client#5'sbathroom airventinceilingdidnotworkwhen switch was turned on LivingRoom#2: 5brokentelevisions(TV's) 2oldwalkers 1wheelchairnotbeingused

Division	ofHealthServiceReg	ulation				
STATEMEN		(X1)PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIAIDENTIF	(X2)MULTIPLECO		(X3)DATESURVEYCOMPL ETED	
CORRECTI			A. BUILDING:		R	
	MHL092-955		B. WING		01/27/2025	
NAMEOEPE	ROVIDERORSUPPLIER	STREET ADI	DRESS,CITY,STATE	ZIPCODE		
		1421PJFA	RMSLANE			
VICTORY	/ HEALTHCARE SER	RALEIGH	, NC27603			
(X4) IDPREFIXT AG		H DEFICIENCY MUST BE LREGULATORY OR LSC	IDPREF IXTAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION(EACH CORRECT ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH APPROPRIATEDEFICIENCY)	E	
V736	ContinuedFrompa	ge13	V736			
	- 1bedsidec	ommode				
	- 1brokenm	icrowave				
	reported: - hecalledmainte facility - iffitwastoomuch landlord and they in - staffnotifiedhin - theTV'sinthe2r there for a couple - he was trying to beingstoredin Living them by nimself, a - hewoulddispos previous clients - staffdidnotnotic	nofanymaintenanceissues indlivingroomhadbeen of months to get rid of the TVs that were gRoom#2,buthecouldn'tlift ind he was trying to get help seofallthestoreditemsfrom				



DivisionofHealthServiceRegulation STATE FORM